COOK COUNTY GOVERNMENT Claims Recoveries

Transactio Amount Settl Accident Street

Payee Name

Owner (Other Driver (Other Dept Name Recovery Property

n Date

Vehicle)

Vehicle)

ed

Account

Type

202315377 9/11/2024

202416302 9/25/2024

202416435 9/17/2024

202416471 9/17/2024

202416762 9/17/2024

202416822 9/11/2024

202416904 9/25/2024

202417035 10/9/2024

Grand Totals - 8 Claims

10/9/2024 8:40:55 AM

$3,236.10

$433.04

$34,504.15

$494.02

$1,580.58

$12,185.38

$3,981.39

$1,089.86

$57,504.52

10/15/2
023

4/8/202
4

4/13/20
24

5/23/20
24

6/28/20
24

7/22/20
24

7/10/20
24

8/28/20
24

Progressive Insurance

State Farm Mutual

Automobile Insurance

Company
State Farm Mutual

Automobile Insurance

Company

Allstate Fire and
Casualty Insurance
Company

Park District Risk

Management Agency
Progressive Insurance

Progressive Insurance

Safeway Insurance
Company

Reyes, Roberto

Al, Inc.

Jones, Walter K

Beuke, Richard M,

Cary Park District

McGhee, John A.
Jr.

Parrish, Aliyah D.

Almasova,
Aikanysh

Reyes, Sergio A.

Kassin, Asad A.

Jones, Walter K

Beuke, Richard M,

Barge, Eric T.
McGhee, John A.
Jr.

Parrish, Aliyah D.

Almasova,
Aikanysh
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By

RM

RM

RM

1231

1231

1231

1231

1231

1231

1231

1231

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department
Police Department
Police Department

Police Department

11000.1499.1
3355.540255

11000.1499.1
3355.540255

11000.1499.1
3355.540255

11000.1499.1
3355.540255

11000.1499.1
3355.540255

11000.1499.1
3355.540255

11000.1499.1
3355.540255

11000.1499.1
3355.540255

Vehicle

Vehicle

Vehicle

Vehicle

Vehicle

Vehicle

Vehicle

Vehicle

Main Streett near Walker
Road, Lemont, lllinois

1290 near Cicero,
Chicago, lllinois

Kedzie and Ridgewood,
Hazel Crest, IL

159th Street near Kedzie,
Markham, IL

255 Briargate Drive, Cary,
lllinois

952 E. 165th Street

8 North Cicero Avenue,
Chicago, lllinois

Potter Road near
Dempster Street,
Desplaines, lllinois

~# ORIGAMI RISK



COOK COUNTY GOVERNMENT Claims Recoveries

Report Definition

Description: TOTALS FOR THE MONTH

Filters: Coverage (Claim) is equal to Recovery Claims and Amount is greater than 0.00 and Settled By is equal to Risk
Management and Board Approval Number is equal to "24-5225"

Groups: No Groups
Sorts: No Sorts
Options: None

Run Date: 10/09/2024
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