Claims Recoveries

Claim Number	Transactio n Date	Amount Loss Date	Payee Name	Owner (Other Vehicle)	Driver (Other Vehicle)	Settl ed By	Dept	Dept Name	Recovery Account	Property Type	Accident Street
202315377	9/11/2024	\$3,236.10 10/15/2 023	Progressive Insurance	Reyes, Roberto	Reyes, Sergio A.	RM	1231	Police Department	11000.1499.1 3355.540255	Vehicle	Main Streett near Walker Road, Lemont, Illinois
202416302	2 9/25/2024	\$433.04 4/8/202 4	State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company	A1, Inc.	Kassin, Asad A.	RM	1231	Police Department	11000.1499.1 3355.540255	Vehicle	I290 near Cicero, Chicago, Illinois
202416435	5 9/17/2024	\$34,504.15 4/13/20 24	State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company	Jones, Walter K	Jones, Walter K	RM	1231	Police Department	11000.1499.1 3355.540255	Vehicle	Kedzie and Ridgewood, Hazel Crest, IL
202416471	9/17/2024	\$494.02 5/23/20 24	Allstate Fire and Casualty Insurance Company	Beuke, Richard M,	Beuke, Richard M,	RM	1231	Police Department	11000.1499.1 3355.540255	Vehicle	159th Street near Kedzie, Markham, IL
202416762	2 9/17/2024	\$1,580.58 6/28/20 24	Park District Risk Management Agency	Cary Park District	Barge, Eric T.	RM	1231	Police Department	11000.1499.1 3355.540255	Vehicle	255 Briargate Drive, Cary, Illinois
202416822	2 9/11/2024	\$12,185.38 7/22/20 24	Progressive Insurance	McGhee, John A. Jr.	McGhee, John A. Jr.	RM	1231	Police Department	11000.1499.1 3355.540255	Vehicle	952 E. 165th Street
202416904	9/25/2024	\$3,981.39 7/10/20 24	Progressive Insurance	Parrish, Aliyah D.	Parrish, Aliyah D.	RM	1231	Police Department	11000.1499.1 3355.540255	Vehicle	8 North Cicero Avenue, Chicago, Illinois
202417035	5 10/9/2024	\$1,089.86 8/28/20 24	Safeway Insurance Company	Almasova, Aikanysh	Almasova, Aikanysh	RM	1231	Police Department	11000.1499.1 3355.540255	Vehicle	Potter Road near Dempster Street, Desplaines, Illinois
Grand Tota	als - 8 Claims	\$57,504.52									

Report Definition

Description: TOTALS FOR THE MONTH

Coverage (Claim) is equal to Recovery Claims and Amount is greater than 0.00 and Settled By is equal to Risk Management and Board Approval Number is equal to "24-5225" Filters:

No Groups Groups:

No Sorts Sorts:

Options: None

Run Date: 10/09/2024